1
16 DVB-S/S2 to 8 DVB-T / DVB-C / J.83B transmodulators
tdx4168, tdq4168
EN
Vers. 1.03
  This product complies with the relevant clauses of the European Directive 2002/96/EC. The unit must be recycled
  or discarded according to applicable local and national regulations.
  Equipment intended for indoor usage only.

control field is set to “Less than 6 years”, than all content with maturity rating above 6 years old will be filtered out.
10
Figure 17. Service type coding
Service type Description
0 reserved for future use
1 digital television service (see note 1)
2 digital radio sound service (see note 2)
3 Teletext service
4 NVOD reference service (see note 1)
5 NVOD time-shifted service (see note 1)
6 mosaic service
7 FM radio service
8 DVB SRM service [49]
9 reserved for future use
10 advanced codec digital radio sound service
11 H.264/AVC mosaic service
12 data broadcast service
13 reserved for Common Interface Usage (CENELEC EN 50221 [37])
14 RCS Map (see ETSI EN 301 790 [7])
15 RCS FLS (see ETSI EN 301 790 [7])
16 DVB MHP service
17 MPEG-2 HD digital television service
18 to 21 reserved for future use
22 H.264/AVC SD digital television service
23 H.264/AVC SD NVOD time-shifted service
24 H.264/AVC SD NVOD reference service
25 H.264/AVC HD digital television service
26 H.264/AVC HD NVOD time-shifted service
27 H.264/AVC HD NVOD reference service
28 H.264/AVC frame compatible plano-stereoscopic HD digital television service (see note 3)
29 H.264/AVC frame compatible plano-stereoscopic HD NVOD time-shifted service (see note 3)
30 H.264/AVC frame compatible plano-stereoscopic HD NVOD reference service (see note 3)
31 HEVC digital television service (see note 4)
32 to 127 reserved for future use
128 to 254 user defined
255 reserved for future use
NOTE 1: MPEG-2 SD material should use this type.
NOTE 2: MPEG-1 Layer 2 audio material should use this type.
NOTE 3: For information on the use of these values, see clause I.2.3 and ETSI TS 101 547-2 [54]
               (3D Guidelines of Frame Compatible 3D-TV).
NOTE 4: For information on the use of these values, see clause I.2.5 and ETSI TS 101 547-4 [62].
11
Individual streams can be disabled as well. Also PID number can be remapped manually by selecting checkbox “Other
PID” (Keep in mind than PID must be unique) otherwise PID remapping is done automatically.
Press onto „Update“ button to save changes and execute.
NOTE: If transparent mode is selected, all services of transponder will be passed to the output, including original PAT, SDT,
PMT, EIT, CAT, NIT tables, all changes that were made to these tables will be disregarded. No more than 95% of output
bandwidth usage is recommended, otherwise overflow might occur.
6.5. NIT
Several tables related to NIT generation exist in this section. Figure 18 "Global TS parameters" describes following TS
parameters: